1000 Series
High Pressure Filters
141
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
High Pressure Filters
1000 Series

1000 Series
146
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
Element Example:
	 	 10	 7	 0	 Z	 1	 23	 A
5	 Microglass High
	 Strength Disposable
7	 Microglass
	 Inorganic Disposable
BOX 1: filter/Element type
Symbol	 Description
	 BOX 1		  BOX 1	 BOX 2	 BOX 3	 BOX 4	 BOX 5	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8	 BOX 9
	 	 10	 7	 4	 A	 2HN70	 S	 Z	 1	 23	 TP
2	 With Reverse Flow Valve
4	 Normal Flow
BOX 2: filter flow
Symbol	 Description
A	 Nitrile
H	 Fluorocarbon
BOX 3: seal code
Symbol	 Description
		  NO BYPASS	 100 PSID BYPASS
	 Indicator Type	 INDICATION@	 INDICATION@
		  73 PSID (5.0 BAR)	 73 PSID (5.0 BAR)
	 Visual	 4HN00	 2HN70
	 Electrical (T)	 5HT00	 3HT70
	 28 VDC, 110-250 VAC
Note: For Dual Indicator availability please consult Factory.
BOX 4: indicator type
F	 SAE 6000 PSI
	 1-1/2” Flange (Code 62)
T	 SAE 6000 PSI
	 2” Flange (Code 62)
BOX 5: port options
Symbol	 Description
	 Element Types	        Absolute
	 (with contained O-Ring)	       Micron Ratings
		  Suitable for all Conventional Hydraulic
	 Z	 Fluids, except Phosphate Esters
BOX 6: element type
1	 Single length
2	 Double length
BOX 7: element length
Symbol	 Description
BOX 8: Element Media
Symbol	 Description	 Type
FF	 2µm Microglass III, high strength	 5
10	 10µm Microglass III, high strength	 5
20	 2µm Microglass III	 7
21	 5µm Microglass III	 7
22	 10µm Microglass III	 7
23	 20µm Microglass III 	 7
TP	 Mounting Bracket
OMIT	 If not required
BOX 9: options
Symbol	 Description